SMES8/10 SURFACE MOUNT BOX JUNE 2012

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
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STEP 1: Attach SME base to flat surface using
(whichever is applicable):

two #4 X 1/2" wood screws
four #6-32 X 3/8" machine screws
four double-sided foam tapes

When using foam tape, remove protective paper from one
side and apply to SME base. Then remove remaining paper

and firmly apply unit to the clean, dry, flat surface.

STEP 2: Install jacks or AXCESS series components into
coupler plates. (Note: orientation of coupler plates)

STEP 3: Snap coupler plates into SME base and secure
cables to SME base using the cable ties provided.

STEP 4: If raceway entry is desired, trim and break off
raceway partition on SME base.

STEP 5: Attach cover to SME base using one #6-32 x 1"
painted screw, one washer, and one #6-32 threaded

insert as provided.
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8 PORT SME Parts List:
Base

1 - SME Base

2 - Flat Tie Holders

2 - Coupler Plates

1 - Nameplate, Blank

2 -#4 x 1/2", Wood Screws

j #6-32 x 3/8", Machine Screws
2

1

TION
- Double-sided Foam Tapes
- Cable Ties

- #6-32, Threaded Insert

Cover

1 - SME Cover
1-#6-32 x 1", Painted Screw
1 - Fiber Washer
1 - Faceplate Window, Clear
1 - Faceplate Card
Tools Required:
Phillips Screwdriver Razor Knife
Straight Screwdriver
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